Dynamic
Energy Supply
DEV
We offer:
Tested product quality
Certified processes
– we undergo regular inspections by third parties
Individual application support

The Dynamic Energy Supplys required for the application are
also offered as equipped ready-to-assemble and prewired,
standardised control cabinets with the type designation KTS,
which can take on up to ten devices.
Useful energy approx. 2,000 Ws
Continuous voltage of the DC link 800 VDC max.
Working voltage 470 VDC (other possible)
Output 18 kW max.
Built-in PTC discharge resistor +
Dimensions H x W x D 300 x 100 x 201 mm
Weight approx. 6.9 kg
Protection class IP 20
Technical specifications DEV 3.0
Value
Active supply module
for DC links
> for single and multiple axes systems
> no buttons, displays, other controls
> provides support during power
failures or interruptions
Space requirement/
total width
Space requirement/
total width
4 5
NEV
24 Volt Emergency Power Supply
Parameters Value
Technical Specifications NEVActive 24-Volt support
power supply
> space-saving
> without further manual
configuration
> no keys
> provides support when power
failures or -interruptions occur
Simple connections II (top)
1. Reverse polarity secured interface to
connect the power supply unit (X1)
2. Reverse polarity secured interface to
connect another NEV (X1)
Simple connections I (bottom)
1. Connection of external power supply and the
24-volt circuit (X2) that must be secured
2. Signal terminals (X3)
3. Interface RS 422 (optional)
The NEV is used to supply the 24 V DC circuit with mains independent electrical voltage. For this purpose, the NEV makes use of the energy of a
supply unit, namely the dynamic energy supply DEV or the dynamic energy storage combination DEK.
Under severe voltage fluctuations or when power fails, the NEV provides energy to its secured 24 volt circuit. The time depends primarily on the load
and the available energy from the supply unit. The settings of the supply unit also have an impact on the duration of the supply of electrical energy.
However, the NEV is not designed for continuous operation. The power supply that provides the continuous supply is normally connected as a
power source to the NEV. The consumers on the circuit to be secured are connected to the NEV. This is automatically used to teach The NEV about
the externally connected voltage and thus to support the voltage level.
Connect two or more NEV to a DEV / DEK, an EM
or a combination thereof
Several NEV units may also be connected to one unit or the combination by
using an extension. For this purpose, each additional NEV is connected by
means of connector X1 of the NEV using the connection cable.
No further EM may be connected to plug Xl of the NEV.
Important to note! The NEV-outputs must not be connected in parallel!
Ensure that no device is loaded with more than 6A/150VA.
Installation dimensions
and holes (mm)
Labelling (front)
1. Installation position 2. Type label
3. Hazard notice 4. Pin assignment/device status
Simple to install on the supply unit
Wiring Diagram
1. NEV
2. Consumer, secured
22...26 VDC, max. 6 A (150 VA)
3. Consumer, unsecured
4. 24 V mains power supply